29,50,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up at the revised issue price of Rs. 23/- per

share to the identified investors and (ii) 55,00,000 convertible warrants at revised issue price of

Rs. 23/- per convertible warrant to the identified investors, both for the consideration to be

received in Cash AND (iii) 1,05,50,000 convertible warrants at issue price of Rs. 23/- per

convertible warrant to the identified investors, all for the consideration to be received in Cash

III. Intent of the promoters or their associates and relatives, directors or key managerial

personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer;

No Equity Shares and / or Convertible Warrants are proposed to be issued under the present

Preferential Allotment to the existing Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the

Company.

18

IV. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue would be as

follows: (assuming all the existing and proposed equity shares, except fractional

allotment)

Sr.

No
Category Pre-Issue holding Post issue holding

   No of shares
% of

shares

Proposed

issue of

shares

No of shares
% of

shares

A Promoter shareholding

1 Promoters 2864483 28.63 0 2864483 9.88

  Sub-total (A) 2864483 28.63 0 2864483 9.88

B
Public

shareholding

1 Institutions 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

2 Non- Institutions

(i) Bodies Corporate 817178 8.17 4378000 5195178 17.91

(ii) Individuals 6052963 60.49 12737000 18789963 64.78

(iii) NRIs 6670 0.07 0 6670 0.02

(iv)
Clearing

Members
50086 0.50 0 50086 0.17

(v) Employees 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

(vi) LLP 70154 0.70 0 70154 0.24

(vii) HUF 145133 1.45 135000 280133 0.97

(viii) Others 0 0.00 1750000 1750000 6.03

  Sub-total (B) 7142184 71.37 19000000 26142184 90.12

  Grand Total A+B 10006667 100.00 19000000 29006667 100.00

 post issue shareholding is calculated considering that (i) all the 29,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-

each have been fully subscribed and (ii) 55,00,000 convertible warrants will be fully converted in to

equivalent number of equity shares at the time of exercise of option and (iii) 1,05,50,000 convertible

warrants will be fully converted in to equivalent number of equity shares at the time of exercise of

option.

V. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed and material terms:

As required under SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of the